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Summer 2024 Academic Dates and Deadlines

Eight-Week Session
Registration without Permissions Numbers via Joe'SS ends........coooooreooreeoereeeereeeereeeeeeeee. Sunday, June 2
Late fee assessed for registration after this date ... Sunday, June 2
CLlaSSWOTK DEGITIS......... oot Monday, June 3
*Add via Joe’SS with Permission ReqUITed ..o oo Monday, June 3
DIOPD VI JOB'SS ..o Monday, June 3
**Last day for 100% refund for dropped courses via Joe'SS ... Thursday, June 6
Last day to add COUTSES/TREISIOT ...ttt sss s Sunday, June 9
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail)........ccoreeee e Sunday, June 9
Last Day to Apply for Graduation for Summer 2024 ... Friday, June 14
**[Last day for 50% refund Of fEeS ... ..o Sunday, June 16
Juneteenth HOld@ay ... .o Wednesday, June 19
Last day to change to HEARER StAtUS.......oiiiuiee e eeeseenees Sunday, June 23
Last day to drop without a “WD” showing on tTanSCripPt ..o Sunday, June 23
**Last day for 25% 1efund of fEES ... .. e Sunday, June 30
Independence HOLIAAY ... e Thursday, July 4
Last day for dropping courses.......ccocooreeeee. ... Tuesday, July 16

Last day to withdraw fTom SChOO] ... ..o Tuesday, July 16
Final grade entry 0pens t0 iNStTUCIOTS ... Wednesday, July 24

Final exams Begin 8:00@TM ... .o eeess s esseeesseeess s eeesee Thursday, July 25
Last day of Eight WEek S@SSIOTN .. ...t eeess s Friday, July 26
Final grade entry cloSes t0 INSITUCTOTS . ... Tuesday, July 30
Final grades available to students via JO&'SS......c e eesseseeeessesseeeenenns Friday, August 2

First Four-Week Session

Registration without Permissions Numbers via Joe'SS ends Sunday, June 2
Late fee assessed for registration after this date..........ccooo.......... Sunday, June 2
ClassWOTK DEGINS ... Monday, June 3
*Add via Joe’SS with Permission ReqQUITEd ... Monday, June 3
DIOPD VI JOB'SS .ot e Monday, June 3
**[ast day for 100% refund for dropped courses via JO€'SS ... Tuesday, June 4
Last day to add COUTSES/TOEISTOT ... Thursday, June 6
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail).......ccooorooreeoeeeeeeeee Thursday, June 6
**[ast day for 50% 1efund Of fEeS ... ..o s Sunday, June 9
Last day to drop without a “WD” showing on transCript . ..o Thursday, June 13
Last day to change to hearer StatUS ... oo Thursday, June 13
Last Day to Apply for Graduation for Summer 2024 ... Friday, June 14
**Last day for 25% 1efund Of fEeS. ... e Sunday, June 16
Juneteenth Holiday ... .o Wednesday, June 19
Last day fOr ATOPPITIE @ ClASS ...oeoreeeeeeeeeee e Monday, June 24
Last day to withdraw fTom SChOO ... ..o Monday, June 24
Final grade entry Opens t0 INSITUCLOTS ....oviuurieeeceeeceeeeceeceeeeetees et eese Wednesday, June 26
Last day of First FOUT-WEEK S@SSIOTN ... Friday, June 28
Final grade entry closes t0 iNSTTUCTOTS ... Wednesday, July 3
Final grades available to students via JOE'SS........ooo oo Friday, July 5
NOTES:
1. *Permission Numbers required for first week via Joe'SS
2. *Anystudent within plateau tuition (12-18 hours) who adds or drops a course but still remains at 12-18 hours will not see any tuition
adjustment.
3. Theattention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to observe. The

faculty is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.
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Registration without Permissions Numbers via Joe’SS ends.........coocooveoereeereeeerceeerceereere Sunday, June 30
Late fee assessed for registration after this date ... Sunday, June 30
ClaSSWOTK DEEITIS ... eens e Monday, July 1
*Add via Joe’SS with Permission ReQUITEA ... Monday, July 1
DIOP VI JOB'SS e Monday, July 1
**[.ast day for 100% refund for dropped courses via JOe’'SS ..., Wednesday, July 3
Independence HOLIAAY . ...t Thursday, July 4
LaSt AAY £0 TOEISTOT ..o eeess s neeeeeees Friday, July 5
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail)......ccoo s Friday, July 5
Last dAy t0 @dd COUTSES  ..-um oo eeesseeess e eeees Friday, July 5
**[.ast day for 50% refund of fees 4:30pm ...Monday, July 8
Last day to drop without a “WD” showing on tTanSCriPt ..o .o Friday, July 12

Last day to change t0 heATeT STATTIS . .. oo Friday, July 12
**[ast day for 25% refund of fees 4:30PIM. .o Monday, July 15
Last day for ATOPPITIE @ ClASS oo Monday, July 22
Last day to withdraw fTom SChOO] ... ..o Monday, July 22
Final grade entry 0pens t0 iNSITUCIOTS ... Wednesday, July 24
Last day of Second FOUT-WeEK S@SSIOTN. ... Friday, July 26
Final grade entry closes t0 iNSTTUCTOTS ... s Tuesday, July 30
Final grades available to students via JO'SS..... .o Friday, August 2

Third Four-Week Session

Registration without Permissions Numbers via Joe’SS ends ... Sunday, July 14
Late fee assessed for registration after this date ... Sunday, July 14
ClaSSWOTK DBEITIS ..ot ess e Monday, July 15
*Add via Joe'SS with Permission ReqQUITed ..o Monday, July 15
DIOPD VIA JOB'SS e enen e Monday, July 15
**[ast day for 100% refund for dropped courses via JO€'SS ... Tuesday, July 16
LaSt QY £0 TOGISTOT ..ot eeess s Thursday, July 18
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail)... ..o Thursday, July 18
Last day t0 @dd COUTSES. ... Thursday, July 18
**[ast day for 50% refund of fEeS ... ..o e Sunday, July 21
Last day to drop without a “WD” showing on tTansCript ..o Thursday, July 25
Last day to change to hearer StatUS ... e Thursday, July 25
**[ast day for 25% refund of feeS ... . e Sunday, July 28
Last day for dropping a class ..., Monday, August 5
Last day to withdraw from school................ Monday, August 5
Final grade entry opens to instructors Wednesday, August 7
Last day of Third FOur-Week SeSSI0M. ... Friday, August 9
Final grade entry cloSes t0 INSITUCIOTS ......cvuereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Tuesday, August 13
Final grades available to students via JO'SS........ooo e Friday, August 16
NOTES:

1. *Permission Numbers required for first week via Joe'SS

2. *™Any student within plateau tuition (12-18 hours) who adds or drops a course but still remains at 12-18 hours will not see any tuition
adjustment.

3. Theattention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to observe. The
faculty is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.



